COLOR MONITOR
SERVICE MANUAL
E-mail:http://www.LGservice.com/techsup.html
CAUTION
BEFORE SERVICING THE UNIT,
READ THE  SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN THIS MANUAL.
MODEL:                     L1734S
(L1734S-BNT/SNT.AxxAQPH. AxxBQPH

://w
ww.w
jel
.net
 26
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
DATE: 2008. 01. 27
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
MAIN BOARD
CAPACITORS
    C427 067G 3151014KV EC 105℃ CAP 100UF M 25V
    C426 067G 3151014KV EC 105℃ CAP 100UF M 25V
    C423 067G 3151014KV EC 105℃ CAP 100UF M 25V
    C421 067G 3151014KV EC 105℃ CAP 100UF M 25V
    C410 067G215V100 7R LOW E.S.R 10UF +/-20% 50V
    C432 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
    C428 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
    C422 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
    C420 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
    C419 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
    C417 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
    C416 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
    C415 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
    C414 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
    C413 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
    C409 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
    C407 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
    C406 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
    C404 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
    C403 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
    C401 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
    C412 065G0402220 31 CHIP 22PF 50V NPO
    C411 065G0402220 31 CHIP 22PF 50V NPO
    C103 065G0402220 31 CHIP 22PF 50V NPO
    C102 065G0402220 31 CHIP 22PF 50V NPO
    C408 065G0402224 17 CAP CER 0.22UF -20%-80%
    C429 065G0402224 17 CAP CER 0.22UF -20%-80%
    C113 065G0402473 12 CHIP 0.047uF 16V X7R
    C110 065G0402473 12 CHIP 0.047uF 16V X7R
    C109 065G0402473 12 CHIP 0.047uF 16V X7R
    C107 065G0402473 12 CHIP 0.047uF 16V X7R
    C106 065G0402473 12 CHIP 0.047uF 16V X7R

    U102 056G 662 13 IC AZC099-04S SOT23-6L
    U103 056G 662 13 IC AZC099-04S SOT23-6L
    U403 056G1133 32 IC M24C04-WMN6TP SO8
    U402 056G1133 74(LLGMRT7CKQ1) SST25VF010A-33-4C-SAE
TRANSISTOR
    Q404 057G 417  6 PMBS3906/PHILIPS-SMT(06)
    Q406 057G 417 12  T KEC 2N3904S-RTK/PS
    Q409 057G 417 22  T TRA KN2907AS -60V/-0.6A SOT-23
    Q410 057G 417 22  T TRA KN2907AS -60V/-0.6A SOT-23
    Q405 057G 763  1 A03401 SOT23 BY AOS(A1)
RESISTORs
    R431 061G0402000 RST CHIPR 0 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R429 061G0402000 RST CHIPR 0 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R402 061G0402000 RST CHIPR 0 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R401 061G0402000 RST CHIPR 0 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R411 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R412 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R413 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R418 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R419 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W

    R108 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R110 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R111 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R113 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R114 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R115 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
http
://w
ww.w
jel
.net
 28
    R117 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R405 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R441 061G0402102 RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R118 061G0402102 RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R121 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R120 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R453 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R455 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R454 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R439 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R437 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R433 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R421 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R417 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R408 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R407 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R406 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R404 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R436 061G0402104 RST CHIPR 100 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R414 061G0402121 RST CHIP 120R 1/16W 5%
    R410 061G0402121 RST CHIP 120R 1/16W 5%
    R409 061G0402203 RST CHIP 20K 1/16W 5%
    R105 061G0402222 RST CHIPR 2.2 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R106 061G0402222 RST CHIPR 2.2 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R109 061G0402390 0F RST CHIP 390R 1/16W 1%
    R403 061G0402390 0F RST CHIP 390R 1/16W 1%
    R427 061G0402392 RST CHIP 3.9K 1/16W 5%
    R428 061G0402392 RST CHIP 3.9K 1/16W 5%
    R435 061G0402472 RST CHIPR 4.7 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R440 061G0402472 RST CHIPR 4.7 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R116 061G0402750 RST CHIPR 75 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R112 061G0402750 RST CHIPR 75 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R107 061G0402750 RST CHIPR 75 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R101 061G0603000 RST CHIPR 0 OHM +-5% 1/10W
    R434 061G1206331 RST CHIPR 330 OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R458 061G0402000 RST CHIPR 0 OHM +-5% 1/16W
COILs & FILTERs
    FB402 071G 56K121  M CHIP BEAD
    FB401 071G 56V301  B CHIP BEAD FCM2012VF-301T07 bullwill

.net
 29
    CN402 033G8019 8C FPC/FFC CONN
    CN403 033G801930F CH  JS CONNECTOR
    CN101 088G 35315F  H D-SUB 15PIN
POWER BOARD
CAPACITORS
    C903 063G107K474 6S CAP X2 0.47UF K 275VAC
    C840 065G  3J3096ET 3PF,J,3KV,Z5P
    C839 065G  3J3096ET 3PF,J,3KV,Z5P
    C826 065G  3J3096ET 3PF,J,3KV,Z5P
    C824 065G  3J3096ET 3PF,J,3KV,Z5P
    C816 065G  6J1206ET 12PF 5% SL 6KV TDK
    C825 065G  6J1206ET 12PF 5% SL 6KV TDK
    C902 065G306M2222BP 2200PF +-20% 400VAC
    C901 065G306M2222BP 2200PF +-20% 400VAC
    C900 065G306M3322BP 3300PF 20%
    C923 067G215S1023KV 105℃ 1000UF M 16V
    C915 067G215V471 4H CAP 105℃ 470UF M 25V
    C920 067G215V471 4H CAP 105℃ 470UF M 25V
    C905 067G315Y10115H CAP 105℃ 100uF M 450V
    C815 067T215P4714XV CAP 105℃ 470UF M 25V
    C811 067T215P4714XV CAP 105℃ 470UF M 25V
    C808 061G0805184 RST CHIPR 180 KOHM +-5% 1/8W
    C932 065G0603102 32 1000PF +-10% 50V X7R
    C836 065G060347141J   W CAP CHIP 0603 470PF J 100V  NPO
    C835 065G060347141J   W CAP CHIP 0603 470PF J 100V  NPO
    C834 065G060347141J   W CAP CHIP 0603 470PF J 100V  NPO
    C833 065G060347141J   W CAP CHIP 0603 470PF J 100V  NPO
    C813 065G0805102 31 1000PF 50V NPO
    C812 065G0805102 31 1000PF 50V NPO
    C910 065G0805103 32 10NF/50V/0805/X7R
    C807 065G0805103 32 10NF/50V/0805/X7R
    C904 065G0805104 32 CHIP 0.1U 50V X7R
    C832 065G0805104 32 CHIP 0.1U 50V X7R
    C829 065G0805104 32 CHIP 0.1U 50V X7R
    C828 065G0805104 32 CHIP 0.1U 50V X7R
    C822 065G0805104 32 CHIP 0.1U 50V X7R
    C821 065G0805104 32 CHIP 0.1U 50V X7R
    C817 065G0805104 32 CHIP 0.1U 50V X7R
    C802 065G0805104 32 CHIP 0.1U 50V X7R
    C801 065G0805104 32 CHIP 0.1U 50V X7R
    C908 065G0805104 32 CHIP 0.1U 50V X7R
    C913 065G0805104 32 CHIP 0.1U 50V X7R
    C918 065G0805104 32 CHIP 0.1U 50V X7R
    C919 065G0805104 32 CHIP 0.1U 50V X7R
    C830 065G0805105 22 CHIP 1UF 25V X7R 0805
http
://w
ww.w
jel
.net
 30
    C814 065G0805105 22 CHIP 1UF 25V X7R 0805
    C806 065G0805105 22 CHIP 1UF 25V X7R 0805
    C804 065G0805105 22 CHIP 1UF 25V X7R 0805
    C914 065G0805152 32 CHIP 1500PF 50V X7R 0805
    C912 065G0805152 32 CHIP 1500PF 50V X7R 0805
    C909 065G0805221 31 220PF 50V NPO
    C805 065G0805222 31 0805 2200PF
    C837 065G0805391 31 CHIP 390PF 50V
    C842 065G0805472 32 4700PF/50V/0805/X7R
    C841 065G0805472 32 4700PF/50V/0805/X7R
    C827 065G0805472 32 4700PF/50V/0805/X7R
    C820 065G0805472 32 4700PF/50V/0805/X7R
    C838 065G0805473 32 CHIP 0.047UF 50V X7R
    C809 065G0805473 32 CHIP 0.047UF 50V X7R
    C819 065G0805473 32 CHIP 0.047UF 50V X7R
    C810 065G080556131G MLCC 0805 560PF G 50V NPO
    C905 006G  31502 1.5MM RIVET
    C903 006G  31502 1.5MM RIVET
    C934 065G  2K152 1T  GP CERAMIC CAP
    C931 065G  2K152 1T  GP CERAMIC CAP
    C930 065G  2K222 2T6921 CAP CER 2200PF K 2KV Y5P
    C907 067G 5152207HT CAP 105℃ 22UF M 50V
    C922 067G215D4713KT /105℃ EC 470UF M 16V KINGNICHI
    C925 067G215S10915T3964 EC CAP 1.0uF 450V  8*11mm
DIODEs
    BD901 093G  50460 38 BRIDGE KBJ408G 4A/800V KBJ
    D908 093G3006  1  1 31DQ06FC3 NIHON INTER

    Q803 057G 417  4 PMBS3904/PHILIPS-SMT(04)
    Q802 057G 417  4 PMBS3904/PHILIPS-SMT(04)
    Q801 057G 417  4 PMBS3904/PHILIPS-SMT(04)
    Q804 057G 759  2 RK7002
    Q807 057G 759  2 RK7002
    Q808 057G 759  2 RK7002
    Q809 057G 759  2 RK7002
    Q810 057G 759  2 RK7002
    Q811 057G 759  2 RK7002
    Q812 057G 759  2 RK7002
    Q806 057G 763  6 AO4828L
    Q805 057G 763  6 AO4828L
    Q903 006G  31502 1.5MM RIVET
RESISTORs
    NR901 061G  58005  W RST NTCR 5 OHM 3A THINKING
    R937 061G0805102 RST CHIPR 1KOHM +-5% 1/8W
    R926 061G0805102 RST CHIPR 1KOHM +-5% 1/8W
    R922 061G0805102 RST CHIPR 1KOHM +-5% 1/8W
    R921 061G0805102 RST CHIPR 1KOHM +-5% 1/8W
    R843 061G0805102 RST CHIPR 1KOHM +-5% 1/8W
    R836 061G0805102 RST CHIPR 1KOHM +-5% 1/8W
    R927 061G0805103 10 KOHM 1/10W
    R812 061G0805103 10 KOHM 1/10W
    R806 061G0805103 10 KOHM 1/10W
    R804 061G0805103 10 KOHM 1/10W
    R803 061G0805103 10 KOHM 1/10W
    R815 061G0805104 RST CHIP 100K 1/8W 5%
    R839 061G0805105 1MOHM 1/10W
    R840 061G0805105 1MOHM 1/10W
    R844 061G0805105 1MOHM 1/10W
    R847 061G0805105 1MOHM 1/10W
    R838 061G0805105 1MOHM 1/10W
    R820 061G0805105 1MOHM 1/10W
http
://w
ww.w
jel
.net
 32
    R813 061G0805105 1MOHM 1/10W
    R816 061G0805105 1MOHM 1/10W
    R810 061G0805105 1MOHM 1/10W
    R913 061G0805124 RST CHIPR 120 KOHM +-5% 1/8W
    R826 061G0805200 0F RST CHIPR 200 OHM +-1% 1/8W
    R817 061G0805200 2F RST CHIPR 20 KOHM +-1% 1/8W
    R908 061G0805202 RST CHIP 2K 1/8W 5%
    R841 061G0805220 1F RST CHIPR 2.2KOHM +-1% 1/8W
    R924 061G0805240 1F RST CHIPR 2.4KOHM +-1% 1/8W
    R920 061G0805302 RST CHIPR 3 KOHM +-5% 1/8W
    R802 061G0805304 RST CHIPR 300 KOHM +-5% 1/8W
    R923 061G0805330 2F RST CHIPR 33 KOHM +-1% 1/8W
    R925 061G0805360 1F RST CHIPR 3.6KOHM +-1% 1/8W
    R936 061G0805471 RST CHIPR 470 OHM +-5% 1/8W
    R808 061G0805473 RST CHIPR 47 KOHM +-5% 1/8W
    R825 061G0805513 RST CHIPR 51 KOHM +-5% 1/8W
    R917 061G0805683 68K&8 1/10W
    R858 061G0805751 RST CHIPR 750 OHM +-5% 1/8W
    R824 061G0805751 RST CHIPR 750 OHM +-5% 1/8W
    R814 061G0805754 RST CHIPR 750 KOHM +-5% 1/8W
    JR801 061G1206000 RST CHIPR 0 OHM +-5% 1/4W
    JR902 061G1206000 RST CHIPR 0 OHM +-5% 1/4W
    JR823 061G1206000 RST CHIPR 0 OHM +-5% 1/4W
    JR820 061G1206000 RST CHIPR 0 OHM +-5% 1/4W
    JR802 061G1206000 RST CHIPR 0 OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R933 061G1206101 100 1206
    R932 061G1206101 100 1206
    R931 061G1206101 100 1206
    R930 061G1206101 100 1206
    R916 061G1206101 100 1206
    R906 061G1206101 100 1206
    R912 061G1206103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/4W
    R919 061G1206151 RST CHIPR 150 OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R915 061G1206154 RST CHIP 150K 1/4W 5%
    R907 061G1206154 RST CHIP 150K 1/4W 5%
    R904 061G1206154 RST CHIP 150K 1/4W 5%
    R807 061G1206220 RST CHIPR 22 OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R911 061G1206221 RST CHIPR 220 OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R909 061G1206249 RST CHIPR 2.4 OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R928 061G1206335 RST CHIPR 3.3MOHM +-5% 1/4W
    R929 061G1206335 RST CHIPR 3.3MOHM +-5% 1/4W
    R934 061G1206335 RST CHIPR 3.3MOHM +-5% 1/4W
    R910 061G1206470 RST CHIPR 47 OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R805 061G1206471 470 1206
    R835 061G1206472 RST CHIPR 4.7 KOHM +-5% 1/4W
http
://w
ww.w
jel
.net
 33
    R834 061G1206472 RST CHIPR 4.7 KOHM +-5% 1/4W
    R833 061G1206472 RST CHIPR 4.7 KOHM +-5% 1/4W
    R828 061G1206472 RST CHIPR 4.7 KOHM +-5% 1/4W
    R846 061G1206511 RST CHIPR 510 OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R837 061G1206519 RST CHIPR 5.1 OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R842 061G1206519 RST CHIPR 5.1 OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R901 061G1206684 RST CHIPR 680 KOHM +-5% 1/4W
    R902 061G1206684 RST CHIPR 680 KOHM +-5% 1/4W
    R903 061G1206684 RST CHIPR 680 KOHM +-5% 1/4W
    R801 061G1206820 RST CHIPR 82 OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R818 061G1206820 RST CHIPR 82 OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R819 061G1206820 RST CHIPR 82 OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R829 061G1206820 RST CHIPR 82 OHM +-5% 1/4W
    NR901 006G  31502 1.5MM RIVET
    R935 061G152M15152T RST MOFR 150 OHM +-5% 2WS
    R905 061G152M51352T RST MOFR 51  kOHM +-5% 2WS
    R914 061G152M51852T RST MOFR 0.51 OHM  +-5% 2WS
TRANSFORMER
    PT802 080GL17T 40 DN X'FMR TK.2001U.101
    PT801 080GL17T 40 DN X'FMR TK.2001U.101
    T901 080GL22T  2 LS X'FMR 510uH PAO7001EL0-0